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Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall  
Canon Precentor:   The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin 
Canon Missioner:   The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

Director of Music: John Robinson 
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:  August 2025

Friday 1 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer  

 12.30pm  Eucharist   

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Saturday 2 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer  

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Sunday 3 August The Seventh Sunday after Trinity 
 9.00am   The Parish Eucharist 

 10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist  Bury Parish Church Choir
  Sumsion in F
  Nardone: I Give you a New Commandment Psalm: 49.1-12

 4.00pm  Choral Evensong  Bury Parish Church Choir
  Sumsion in F Responses:  Sanders 
  S.S. Wesley: Thou Wilt Keep Him Psalm: 107.1-32

Monday 4 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Tuesday 5 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Wednesday 6 August The Transfiguration of Our Lord  
 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 11.30am   Eucharist (BCP)

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Thursday 7 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Friday 8 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 12.30pm   Eucharist

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer
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Saturday 9 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer  

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Sunday 10 August The Eighth Sunday after Trinity 
 9.00am   The Parish Eucharist 

 10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist  Cantor: Darcy Tayler 

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Monday 11 August  Saint Clare of Assisi
 8.30am   Morning Prayer  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Tuesday 12 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Wednesday 13 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 11.30am   Eucharist (BCP)

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Thursday 14 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Friday 15 August The Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary
 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 12.30pm   Eucharist

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer

Saturday 16 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm  Choral Evensong St Bart’s Wilmslow Choir

  Dyson in C Minor Responses:  Ayleward

  Evening Hymn- Balfour Gardiner Psalm: 46
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Sunday 17 August The Ninth Sunday after Trinity 
 9.00am   The Parish Eucharist 

 10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist  Cantor: Charlie Trueman

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Monday 18 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Tuesday 19 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Wednesday 20 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 11.30am   Eucharist (BCP)

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Thursday 21 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Friday 22 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 12.30pm   Eucharist

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer

 

Saturday 23 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer  

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Sunday 24 August The Tenth Sunday after Trinity
 Bartholomew the Apostle 
 9.00am   The Parish Eucharist 

 10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist  Cantor: Damian O’Keeffe 

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 
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Monday 25 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer  

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Tuesday 26 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Wednesday 27 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 11.30am   Eucharist (BCP)

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Thursday 28 August  8.30am   Morning Prayer with Eucharist  

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Friday 29 August 8.30am   Morning Prayer

 12.30pm   Eucharist

 5.00pm  Evening Prayer

Saturday 30 August  9.00am   Morning Prayer  

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 

Sunday 31 August The Eleventh Sunday after Trinity 
 9.00am   The Parish Eucharist 

 10.30am  The Cathedral Eucharist  Cantor: Angela Hicks 

 4.00pm  Evening Prayer 


